
2018-2019 Choir Concerts and Rehearsal Schedule 
This schedule may change.  When changes occur, a new schedule will be handed out.   

# School Concerts – required for all choirs,  
* MSHSAA Events - required for Men’s, Women’s, Concert, Bella Voce, Belton Singers 
+ required for Belton Singers and/or Bella Voce 

+Friday, Sept. 7 - tentative Belton Fall Festival Opening Ceremonies, Main Street 5:00pm (Belton Singers) 

+Saturday, Sept. 22 Renaissance Festival Performance – Belton Singers, Bella Voce – 8:00am-5:30pm 

#Thursday, Oct. 18 Fall Concert -- BHS Forum, 7:00pm (rehearse in forum Oct. 17, 18) 

#Tuesday, Dec. 18 Holiday Concert – BHS Forum, 7:00pm (rehearse in forum Dec. 17, 18) 
 
Monday, March 4 HS Leaders & Freshman Women’s Contest Rehearsal –BMS Choir Rm, 6:00-7:00pm 
 HS Leaders & Freshman Men’s Contest Rehearsal – BMS Choir Rm, 7:00-8:00pm 
 
*Wednesday, March 13 Women’s Contest Rehearsal -- BHS Forum, 6:00-7:00pm 
 Men’s Contest Rehearsal -- BHS Forum, 7:00-8:00pm 

#Thursday, March 14 Pre-Festival Choir Concert – BHS Forum, 7:00pm (rehearse in forum Mar. 13, 14) 

+Saturday, March 23  Solo/Small Ensemble District Fest.–Grain Valley HS, 8:00am-5:00pm (spring break) 
 
*Tuesday, April 2 Women’s Contest Rehearsal – HS Choir Rm, 6:00-7:00pm 
 Men’s Contest Rehearsal – HS Choir Rm, 7:00-8:00pm 

*Saturday, April 6 Large Ensemble Festival – Paseo Academy, All Day  

Friday, April 26 Solo/Small Ensemble State Festival – MU (received a 1 a district) 

Saturday, April 27 Choir Awards Banquet – 6pm, BHS Cafeteria 
 
Wednesday, May 1 Pops Concert Dress Rehearsal – BHS Forum, 3:00-6:00pm  
 Solos, Small groups, and Hosts only (no choirs) 

#Thursday, May 2 Pops Concert Dress Rehearsal – Forum, 3:00-6:00pm - All Choirs 

#Friday, May 3 Pops Concert -- BHS Forum, 7:00pm (rehearse in forum May 1, 2,& 3) 

Thursday, May 9 Graduation – Independence Events Center, 7:00pm (Senior Choir) 

All District/All State Choir Audition and Performance Dates 

Saturday, Oct. 6 All-District Choir Auditions – Oak Park HS, 8am-4pm 
Saturday, Oct. 27 All State Auditions – Oak Park HS, 2:00pm-4:30pm (must make All-District SATB) 

Thursday, Jan. 17 All District Choir Rehearsal – Lee’s Summit HS, 7:00-9:00pm 
Saturday, Jan. 19 KC Metro Honor Choir Festival – Lee’s Summit HS  

Parents and students, if there are any questions regarding the choral program please don't hesitate to 
email me at bstuck@bsd124.org or call 816-489-7500 and leave a message.   

Sincerely, Mr. Stuck 


